



2025:DHC:8098

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. V. K. Gupta & Mr. S. K.**
Kaushik, Advs. For D-2

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 03.08.2015

Learned Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

Re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed for
26.08.2015.

(MAHESH CHANDRA SENGAR)
Reader to Sh. Ashutosh Kumar (DHJS)
Joint Registrar / Delhi High Court

AUGUST 03, 2015/