



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv. for D1.
Mr.S.K. Kaushik, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.08.2015

I.A. No.23761/2014 filed by the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Learned counsels for the parties have submitted that there are no chances of settlement in the mediation pending between the parties. At request, last opportunity is granted for filing replication and rejoinder within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Parties may also file their original/certified copies of the documents before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for defendant has submitted that Sh.Vijay Kumar Gupta, who is maternal uncle of all the parties is present, in person, with the original Will of late Sh.N.S. Mittal and family settlement and the same may be taken on record, which is objected to by learned counsel for plaintiff since Mr.Vijay Kumar Gupta is not a party to the case. Therefore, this Court is inclined to take the aforesaid documents on record brought by Mr.Vijay



2025:DHC:8098

Kumar Gupta.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on 7th
September, 2015.

In view of the same, date already fixed, i.e., 26.08.2015 stands
cancelled.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2015/