



2025:DHC:8098

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

**BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR** ..... Plaintiff

Through (Appearance not given)

versus

**BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR** ..... Defendant

Through Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra & Mr. Rohan  
Kaushal, Advocates for D-1  
Mr. V.K.Gupta & Mr. S.K.Kaushik,  
Advocates for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **07.09.2015**

**CS(OS) 3644/2014**

Learned counsel for parties have submitted that the Mediation proceedings between the parties have failed on 19.08.2015.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 has submitted that certain original documents are being filed on behalf of defendant no.1 today and adjournment for the purpose of admission/denial of documents may be granted.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 has also submitted that he shall move an appropriate application for directions to maternal uncle of all the parties namely Sh. Vijay Kumar to file the original will of late Sh. N.S.Mittal and family settlement on record for the purpose of admission/denial of documents.

Accordingly, re-notify for admission/denial of documents on 28.11.2015 at 11.00 am, subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on date already fixed, i.e. 11.09.2015.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 07, 2015/cd**