



\$~47

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR Plaintiff
Through

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR Defendant
Through Mr. S.K.Kaushik, Adv. & Mr. Puneet
Singh Bindra, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 28.09.2015

IA No.20314/2015 under Section 151 CPC on behalf of defendant no. 2 for directions to Sh. Vijay Kumar Gupta to file on record the will, executed by Sh. N.S.Mittal and original family settlement/agreement dated 17.12.2011.

Issue notice of the application to plaintiff through counsel and also to non-applicant Sh. Vijay Kumar Gupta on filing of PF/RC and by way of approved courier. Steps be taken within one week.

It be indicated on the notice that on service, replies may be filed within two weeks with advance copy to defendant, who may file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 28.11.2015, i.e. date already fixed, for arguments.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 28, 2015/cd