



2025:DHC:8098

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra & Mr. Ajay
Gulati, Advs. For D-1
Mr. V. K. Gupta & Mr. S. K.
Kaushik, Advs. For D-2

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.02.2016**

CS(OS) 3644/2014

Certain more documents filed by defendant no.1 vide diary no.452780 on 07.09.2015, have come on record.

Copy of the same has been supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff today in Court. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks two days time to go through the same and has requested that admission/denial of documents may be carried out thereafter.

Accordingly, renotify the matter for admission/denial qua said documents, on 08.02.2016. Date has been given as per convenience of learned counsels for both parties.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 02, 2016/ab