



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**CS(OS) 3644/2014****BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR**

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Pramod Dayal with Mr. Rohit
K.Singh, Advocates

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv. for
D-1 & Mr. V.K.Gupta with Mr.
S.K.Kaushik, Advs. for D-2**CORAM:****ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)****ORDER**

%

08.02.2016**CS(OS) 3644/2014**

As per office note, certain more documents filed by defendant no.1 have come on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff has carried out the admission/denial of documents of said documents of defendant no.1, whereby he has admitted 13 documents which are Ex.D-15 to D-17 and D-33 to D-42 and has denied rest of the documents. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 has carried out the admission/denial of documents of said documents of defendant no.1 whereby he has admitted 16 documents which are Ex.D-2 to D-15 and D-34 and D-43 and has denied rest of the documents.

Admission/denial qua rest of the documents of the parties have already been carried out. Thus admission/denial of the documents stands complete. Accordingly, renotify before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 17.02.2016, for framing of issues. Parties shall

Contd.....2



2025:DHC:8098

-2-

exchange their respective issues, proposed to be framed, one week before next date of hearing and produce the same in the court in terms of order dated 11.09.2015 of Hon'ble Court.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 08, 2016/cd