



2025.06.26 04:41:15

\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014, I.A No. 15645/2016
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr Advocate
with Ms.Surya Rajappan, Advocate.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Puneet Singh Bindra, Mr.Ajay
Gulati and Ms.Sonal Alagh,
Advocates for defendant No.1.
Mr.Arvind Dua and Mr.Rajesh Dua,
Advocates for defendant No.2 with
D2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **25.07.2017**

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 states that copy of application (IA No.15645/2016) has not been supplied to him. It has been supplied to him today in the Court.

Let reply be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, parties shall maintain status quo in respect of properties mentioned in para Nos.11 to 13 of plaint.

List on 22.11.2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 25, 2017

M