



2026-01-01 00:00

\$~OS-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr.Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.for D-1
Mr.Arvind Dua, Adv.for D-2 with D-
2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

22.11.2017

IA No.15645/2017

The learned counsel for the defendants seeks time to file a reply.
Needful be done within four weeks from today.

List for argument on 28.02.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2017/v