



2025.04.08.09.08

\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3644/2014, IA No.15645/2016
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Vikas Kr. Bharti, Adv. for D-1
Mr.Arvind Dua, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

28.02.2018

Copy of the IA No.15645/2016 has been handed over to
counsel for the defendants.

Counsel for the defendant No.1 has filed vakalatnama today
itself.

On 1.12.2014 the following interim order was passed :

*In the meantime, to protect the interest of the plaintiffs,
the defendants are restrained from selling,
transferring, alienating or otherwise parting with the
possession and creating any third party interest in the
immovable property of suit property bearing House
No.15/60, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi only till the next
date of hearing.*



Compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC be made by the plaintiffs within three days.

This order was made absolute on 15.02.2017, however, now an application is moved wherein the plaintiff seeks protection qua moveable properties of the deceased as mentioned in para 7 of the application. It is alleged these moveable assets belong to the deceased parents of the parties for which the present partition suit has been filed. In the circumstances, status quo in respect of moveable assets as mentioned in para 7 be maintained and none of the parties till the pendency of the suit shall deal with the said assets or interfere or part with the same.

The learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits per order dated 15.02.2017 the suit be listed for hearing of application under order 12 rule 6 C.P.C.

In view of the submissions, list on 6th July, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2018
VLD