



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
24.04.2019

**I.A.No. 5825/2019 under Order 16 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs
for summoning of witnesses**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that the evidence is going on before the learned Local Commissioner and next date fixed before learned Local Commissioner is 08/05/2019.

It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiffs have already served the advance notice of the aforesaid application to the opposite counsel. It is further submitted that the names of the witnesses as mentioned in the application are already mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiffs and the said witnesses be summoned before the learned Local Commissioner for 08/05/2019.



2025:DHC:8098

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application of the plaintiffs. Perused the material available on record. Considering the facts, circumstances and in view of the submissions made, the aforesaid application of the plaintiffs is allowed. Let the witnesses as mentioned in the aforesaid application, be summoned on filing of PF returnable before the learned Local Commissioner for 08/05/2019. Diet money be paid to the witnesses at the spot. Steps for service be taken two working days. Requisite details of the learned Local Commissioner be mentioned in the PF form.

IA stands disposed of.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2019/nk