



2025:DHC:8098

\$~15

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas K. Bharti, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.09.2019

**I.A.No.12666/2019 under Order 11 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 for permission to file original
documents**

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the plaintiffs through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **15th October, 2019**. Steps be taken within a week.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019/nk