



\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas K. Bharti, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **15.01.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

I.A.No.12666/2019 under Order 11 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 for permission to file original
documents

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff and the defendant no.2 since morning despite repeated calls. Last opportunity is granted for appearance.

At request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/arguments on the aforesaid application on **05th April, 2021**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)