



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Bharti, Adv. for D-1
None for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

I.A.No. 12666/2019 (under Order XI Rule 15 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 for permission to file original documents)

1. It is submitted that the main matter is pending for recording of evidence before learned Local Commissioner.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks permission to withdraw the captioned IA.
3. In view of submissions, the captioned IA is disposed off as withdrawn.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 5, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)