



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Parmod Dayal, Advocate.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Dua, Advocate for
D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.01.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

I.A. No. 16043/2021 (O-6 R-17)

1. Counsels for the parties submit that arguments will have to be addressed afresh on the application under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2 seeking to amend the written statement.

2. List on 1st April, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 19, 2022

Sakshi R.