



2023: DHC-8095

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Pramod Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.08.2022

I.A. No. 16045/2021 (u/O VIII Rule 1A of CPC)

1. The captioned IA has already been disposed off vide order dated 01.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Registry to take note of the same.

CS(OS) 3644/2014

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the matter came up before Ld. Local Commissioner on 06.08.2022, however, the same was deferred.
2. Heard. Ld. Counsels of both parties to approach the Local Commissioner for fixing dates of recording of remaining evidence.



3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **16th December, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 31, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any