



\$~16

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Praveena Gautam & Mr.
Pawan Shukla, Advs.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Dua, Adv. for
D2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
01.03.2023

I.A. No.18531/2022 (by plaintiffs u/O XVIII Rule 4 r/w
Section 4 CPC for striking off certain paras of evidence
affidavits of the defendant no.2)

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that she wishes to withdraw the captioned IA with liberty to file fresh application at an appropriate stage.
2. In view of the above, the captioned IA stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh application.
3. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 3644/2014

4. It is submitted that evidence in the present matter is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.



5. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit has been e-filed on behalf of defendant no.4. Let hard copy of the same be filed within a week.
6. Learned counsels for parties jointly submit that a date before learned Local Commissioner may be fixed and they undertake to inform learned Local Commissioner about the same.
7. At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, a date is fixed before learned Local Commissioner on 28/03/2023 at 2:00pm for recording of evidence.
8. Learned Local Commissioner is requested to record evidence of defendants in the present matter expeditiously.
9. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **25th April, 2023**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 1, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any