



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi & Mr.
Shubham Tyagi, Advs. (Mobile
No.9910895987)

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

1. As per office note, proceedings of learned Local Commissioner dated 06/04/2023 & 11/04/2023 have been filed.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that evidence in the present matter is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner and the next date before learned Local Commissioner is 29/04/2023 at 2:00pm.
3. Learned Local Commissioner is requested to record evidence in the present matter on day to day basis as per the directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 06/07/2018.
4. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **26th July, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any