



2025:DHC:8098

\$~37

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3644/2014 and I.A. 6706/2024

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv. (M:
9911873774)

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 22nd April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 21, 2024/dk