



\$~25

2025:DHC:8098

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: None

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Dua,
Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.11.2024**

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 46382/2024 for summoning of witnesses u/O
XVI CPC**

1. Heard. The witnesses mentioned in the captioned IA be summoned along with complete record on filing of PF before learned Local Commissioner for the date to be fixed by the learned Local Commissioner. The complete details of record, witnesses, learned Local Commissioner and of the date fixed by the learned Local Commissioner be mentioned in the PF form. The captioned IA stands disposed off.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 27, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any