



2025:DHC:8098

\$~O-57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3644/2014, I.A. 6706/2024 & I.A. 46382/2024
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

1. The evidence of the parties has already been recorded.
2. Learned counsel for both parties undertakes to place on record written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*].
3. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.
4. Needless to state, the parties shall exchange their written submissions *inter se*.
5. List this matter for hearing on 22.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 04, 2025/P/SP

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)