



\$~O-25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3644/2014 and I.A. 6706/2024

**BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv.

versus

**BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arvind Kr. Dua, Mr. Sanjeev  
Dutta, Advs. For D-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **22.05.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 03.09.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 22, 2025/DPA/P**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:01:42*