



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

I.A. 19054/2025 (early hearing)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs apprehends that the defendants may not file the written submission before the next date, and on the next date of hearing, solely for this reason, the matter will have to be adjourned.
2. The aforesaid apprehension will be considered when the matter will be called out on 03.09.2025.
3. The application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

tr/sp