



2025-11-11 15:34:28

\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Mr. Ishaan Seth
and Ms. Somya Tyagi, Advs.**

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vikas Kumar Bharti, Adv. for D-
1.
Defendant No.2 in person. (through
VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 04.11.2025

**I.A. 27249/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for appropriate
directions to the Local Commissioner)**

1. With the consent of the parties, the application stands allowed in terms of the prayers made therein.
2. Ordered accordingly.
3. Application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/P/AMG