



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv. (through VC)

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar Bharti, Adv. for D-1 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS

(DHJS)

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 14.01.2026.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 3, 2025/MK