



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawan Shukla,
Advocate.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar Bharti,
Advocate for D1.
None for D2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

%

ORDER
14.01.2026

1. Counsel for plaintiffs and counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks some time for inspecting the report of local commissioner as well as for making further submissions.
2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify on 17.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 14, 2026/anj