



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3644/2014
BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar Bharti, Adv.
for D1 (through VC).
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary & Ms.
Pushpa Dikshit, Advs.
(Mob.9811188090) for D2 with
D-2 in person.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Ld. Local
Commissioner (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

17.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 3644/2014

1. Counsel(s) for parties submits that there is no dispute *inter se* parties as far as movable properties are concerned.
2. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that as far as immovable properties are concerned, the same be disposed of through auction/bidding *inter se* parties.
3. Counsel for plaintiffs further submits that plaintiffs have filed an application in this regard and the said application is likely to be listed before this court within



one week.

4. Re-notify on 28.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2026/ab