



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

I.A. 11251/2026 (under Order XX Rule 12 read with Section 151 CPC by plaintiffs)

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants through all permissible modes.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 14.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/ar