



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar Bharti, Adv.
for D1 (through VC).

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary & Ms.
Pushpa Dikshit, Advs.
(Mob.9811188090) for D2 with
D-2 in person.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Ld. Local
Commissioner (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**IA No.11251/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Order XX Rule
12 r/w Section 151 CPC for determination of mesne
profits and direction to the local commissioner to
conduct an inquiry**

1. None has appeared for plaintiffs.
2. Plaintiffs are directed to supply copy of captioned IA to all the defendants within two weeks from today against proper receipt.
3. Reply/rejoinder be filed within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 23.04.2026.
4. Re-notify on 27.07.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab