



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3644/2014**

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Advocate.**

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

I.A. 12272/2026 (under Order XX Rule 18 read with Order XXVI Rule 14 and Section 35 and 151 CPC by the plaintiffs)

Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants by all permissible modes returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 27.07.2026, the date already fixed, for completion of pleadings

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 4, 2026/jg