



2026-07-03 12:45:33

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Bharti, Adv. for D-1  
(through v/c)

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Adv. for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.07.2026**

**IA No.16743/2026 (filed on behalf of D-2 for directions to the Local Commissioner to distribute the movable/properties/assets amongst the parties in equal proportion)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the defendant no.1.
3. Issue notice to the remaining non-applicants, on necessary steps being taken by the applicant, through all permissible modes, including electronically, as also through counsel.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 14.09.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JULY 3, 2026/cl**