



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3644/2014

BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

versus

BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Bharti, Adv. for D-1
(through VC)
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

**IA No.11251/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Order XX Rule
12 CPC**

1. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1
adopts the reply filed by defendant no.2 qua captioned
IA.

2. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that no rejoinder is to be
filed.

3. Pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.

**IA No.12272/2026 filed by plaintiffs under Order XX
Rule 18 read with Order XXVI Rule 14 and Section 35
and 151 CPC.**

4. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1
adopts the reply filed by defendant no.2 qua captioned
IA.

5. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that no rejoinder is to be
filed.

6. Pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.

IA No.16743/2026 filed by defendant no.2 u/Section 151



CPC

7. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that no written reply is to be filed qua captioned IA and he will address oral arguments straightaway, before the Hon'ble Court.
8. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 14.09.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2026/ab